Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2019-20 Reply Serial No.

SB494

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY

(Question Serial No. 5790)

Head: (27) Civil Aid Service
Subhead (No. & title): ()

Programme: Not Specified
Controlling Officer: Chief Staff Officer, Civil Aid Service (FONG Yiu-tong, Francis)

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Security

Question:

In respect of the work on the Code on Access to Information (the Code), would the Government advise this Committee of the following:

1) For requests for information made under the Code and met in part by the Civil Aid Service (CAS), please set out in table form (i) the information requested for such requests met in part, (ii) the reasons for meeting the requests in part, and (iii) the approach adopted to handle the requests.

Year

(i) Information requested for | (ii) Reasons for meeting the | (iii) Approach adopted to
requests met in part requests in part handle the requests

2) For requests for information made under the Code and refused by the CAS, please set out in table form (i) the information requested for such refused requests, (ii) the reasons for refusing the requests, and (iii) the approach adopted to handle the requests.

Year

(1) Information requested for | (ii) Reasons for refusing the | (iii) Approach adopted to
refused requests requests handle the requests


Asked by: Hon CHAN Tanya (LegCo internal reference no.: 175)
Reply:

1) During the period from January 2018 to September 2018, among the requests for information under the Code on Access to Information (the Code) received by the Civil Aid Service (CAS), none of them was only met in part

2) During the period from January 2018 to September 2018, among the requests for information under the Code received by the CAS, none of them was refused.

- End -
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CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY

(Question Serial No. 6303)

Head:

Subhead (No. & title):

(27) Civil Aid Service

Programme:

Controlling Officer:

0

Not Specified

Director of Bureau:

Question:

Secretary for Security

Reply Serial No.

SB495

Chief Staff Officer, Civil Aid Service (FONG Yiu-tong, Francis)

Please give a breakdown of the quantity and cost of items disposed or equipment depreciated due to factors such as expiration or storage in the past 3 years.

Asked by: Hon CHAN Tanya (LegCo internal reference no.: 352)

Reply:

The quantity and value of supplies and accoutrements reserve disposed by the Civil Aid Service in the past 3 years due to expiry or other reasons are as follows:

Year Item Quantity Approximate
Value (HK$)
2016-17 - - -
2017-18 | Contingency supplies for disaster | About 10 000 110,000
relief*
2018-19 - - -

*Including masks, protective gowns and shoe covers etc.

- End -
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